Notice of Regular Meeting

of the Sumner County Election Commission

The Sumner County Election Commission shall meet:

WHEN: On the 2nd Tuesday of each month

TIME: 4:00 p.m. CST

PLACE: As designated on the posted agenda located on the Sumner County

Election Commission website at www.votesumnertn.org on the homepage, agenda tab and the bulletin board located at the Sumner

County Election Commission office, 355 N. Belvedere Drive Room 106,

Gallatin TN 37066.

PURPOSE: To conduct election business which comes

before the Election Commission pursuant to

its duties listed in, but not limited to

T.C.A. § 2-12-116, and to conduct any other business that may come before the Election

Commission at that time.

SUMNER COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION

355 N. Belvedere Drive, Room 106

Gallatin, TN 37066

Office (615) 452-1456 * Fax (615) 230-6147
elections@sumnercountytn.gov * www.votesumnertn.org

